CH \$90.00 4654

ETAS ID: TM354337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
cellNumerate Corporation		08/07/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTROS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	808 Portola Road	
City:	Portola Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4654383	BODYSIGNS
Registration Number:	4343559	ONCALL
Serial Number:	86214941	BODYSENSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8200

Email: SFTrademarks@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 26769

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-6769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57473-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlene J. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/mjw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-08-07 TM Assignment cellNumerate to Spectros Corporation - 057473.000001#page1.tif source=2015-08-07 TM Assignment cellNumerate to Spectros Corporation - 057473.000001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, cellNumerate, ("Assignor"), a California corporation, with an address of 1376 Sheffield Ave., Campbell, California, has adopted, used, and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered, applied for, or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, SPECTROS CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), a California corporation, with an address of 808 Portola Road, Portola Valley, California, is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

BY ASSIGNOR:	CELLNUMERATE
Date: <u>Aug 7,</u> 2015	By: folis Bagin 12
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness accuracy, or validity of that document.	Name: <u>Verry (Dagna szore)</u> Title: <u>Res 10 GNT</u>
State of California County of	
On August 1900 before me, Briand Bioth Votas Public Tahn Brandford, who proved to me of evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)/a instrument and acknowledged to me that re/shé, his/hér/théir authorized capacity(ies), and that bon the instrument the person(s), or the entity up person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	n the basis of satisfactory re subscribed to the within /they executed the same in y fils/her/their signature(s)
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lathat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of California
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	(Seal) SERIONY BIERLY COMM. # 2057045 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA D SAN MATEO COUNTY My Commission Expires MARCH 8, 2016

Trademark Assignment

page 1 of 2

10453221-3

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application Number	Application date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
BODYSIGNS	86214962	3/7/2014	4654383	12/9/2014	LIVE
ONCALL	85548663	2/21/2012	4343559	5/28/2013	LIVE
BODYSENSOR	86214941	3/7/2014	N/A	N/A	ABANDONED

Trademark Assignment

page 2 of 2

10453221-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0605